(e) Credit Risk Exposures

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge

an obligation and cause the Group to incur a financial loss. The Group’s maximum credit exposure

is the carrying amounts on the statement of financial position. The Group holds financial

instruments with credit worthy third parties.

At 30 June 2021, the Group held cash at bank.  These were held with financial institutions with a

rating from Standard & Poors of AA or above (long term). The Group has no past due or impaired

debtors as at 30 June 2021.

White Cliff Minerals Limited
ABN 22 126 299 125

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

 55

Note 17: Financial Risk Management (continued)

(f) Market Risk

Market risk arises from the possibility that changes in the share price of listed investments will

affect future cash flows or the fair value of financial assets.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s statement of profit or loss and

other comprehensive income to a reasonably possible change in share price, with all other

variables constant.

 2021 2020

 +10% -10% +10% -10%

$ $ $ $

Financial assets 85,802 (85,802) 139,220 (139,220)

(g) Fair Value Measurement

The Group’s equity investments in listed companies are grouped into level 1 of the fair value

hierarchy. These equity investments are valued using quoted prices in an active market.

There were no other financial assets or liabilities at 30 June 2021 requiring fair value estimation

and disclosure as their carrying values approximate fair value.

Note 18: Key management personnel disclosures

(a) Directors

At the date of this report the directors of the Company are:

Michael Soucik - Non-executive Chairman

Dan Smith – Non-executive Director